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Amsterdam Swim Cup 2015
Amsterdam, 11 - 13 December 2015

Event 22 Men, 50m Freestyle Senioren Open
12-12-2015 - 11:30 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2015

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA IPC

Senioren Open

1. Florent Manaudou CN Marseille 21.87 +0,66 A 874
Sloterparkbad Record

2. Konrad Czerniak Poland 22.35 +0,66 A 818
3. Andrew Weatheritt Loughborough University 21306 22.55 +0,65 A 797
4. Douglas Erasmus South Africa 22.57 +0,61 A 795
5. Markel Alberdi Sarobe Club Deportivo Bidasoa 22.62 +0,67 A 789
6. Clement Mignon CN Marseille 22.67 +0,60 A 784
7. Jesse Puts Aquarijn 199401147 22.78 +0,67 A 773
8. Frederick Bousquet CN Marseille 22.81 +0,66 A 770
9. Pjotr Degtjarjov Audentese SK 22.89 +0,65 B 762

10. Mindaugas Sadauskas Lithuania 22.90 +0,71 B 761
11. Or Sabatier Israel SA 22.91 +0,65 B 760
12. Sebastiaan Verschuren NTC-De Dolfijn 198803571 22.99 +0,68 B 752
13. Glenn Surgeloose Vlaamse Zwemfederatie 23.02 +0,67 B 749
14. Thom de Boer De Dolfijn 199100181 23.04 +0,64 B 747
15. Ben Schwietert RTC-ZPC Amersfoort 199704831 23.06 +0,69 B 745
16. Aaron S Greenberg Hapoel Dolphin Natanya 23.15 +0,57 ? 736

Gregory Mallet CN Marseille 23.15 +0,67 ? 736
18. Jimmy Clayton South Africa 23.23 +0,73 R 729
19. Nyls Korstanje RTC-Aqua Novio'94 199901941 23.24 +0,68 728
20. Christian Tronvoll Bergensvømmerne 23.29 +0,63 723
21. Stan Pijnenburg NTC-PSV 199600427 23.33 +0,69 719
22. Caydon Muller South Africa 23.35 +0,70 718
23. Richard Schafers Edinburgh University 27989 23.36 +0,64 717
24. Fabien Gilot CN Marseille 23.37 +0,63 716
25. Meiron Amir Cheruti Israel SA 23.39 +0,63 714
26. Niksa Stojkovski Lambertseter SK 23.41 +0,63 712
27. Gleb Ionichev Israel SA 23.42 +0,64 711

Kieran McGuckin Edinburgh University 69789 23.42 +0,60 711
29. Aitor Martinez Rodriguez Club Natació Sabadell 23.43 +0,67 710

William Meynard CN Marseille 23.43 +0,65 710
31. Laurent Bams Zwemclub Eijsden 199600193 23.47 +0,68 707
32. Jeroen Baars MNC Dordrecht 199200031 23.48 +0,72 706
33. Christoffer Carlsen Helsingborgs SK AM1192 23.53 +0,65 701
34. Thomas Verhoeven MNC Dordrecht 199700311 23.57 +0,75 698
35. Yamiko Steenhoek RTC-MNC Dordrecht 199600987 23.58 +0,70 697
36. Alexi Konovalov Israel SA 23.59 +0,67 696
37. Barnabe Charmey SC Uster Wallisellen 14692 23.60 +0,65 695

Devon Myles Brown South Africa 23.60 +0,65 695
39. Karl Morgan Loughborough University 170429 23.64 +0,77 692

Cédric Delvoie Ecole Seraing Natation 005262/92 23.64 +0,73 692
41. Dieter Dekoninck Vlaamse Zwemfederatie 122/91 23.74 +0,62 683
42. Yoran Klos NTC-PSV 199600481 23.75 +0,77 682
43. Victor Martin Royal Spanish SF 23.77 +0,64 680
44. Ernesto Acuna Rodriguez Real Canoe NC 23.87 +0,68 672
45. Calvyn Justus South Africa 23.89 +0,75 670
46. Kane Haggett Loughborough University 25589 23.91 +0,72 668
47. Alexander Lohmar SGS Hamburg 190032 23.97 +0,69 663
48. Torbjørn Udjus Lambertseter SK 23.99 +0,68 662

Jens Krijgsman RTC-De Columbiaan 199901429 23.99 +0,67 662
50. Peter Rothengatter RTC- PSV 199701189 24.01 +0,67 660
51. Christian Sidler Region Ostschweiz 13474 24.08 +0,66 654

Robin Backhaus SG Neukoelln Berlin 054943 24.08 +0,64 654
53. David Thompson Loughborough University 1102018 24.09 +0,68 653
54. Brad Lynch City of Derby 289289 24.12 +0,69 651
55. Joel Huth Södertörns SK AK1596 24.16 +0,65 648

Tomas Franta TJ Slavia Chomutov 24.16 +0,72 648
57. Daniel Oliver Ronaldson South Africa 24.18 +0,70 646
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Amsterdam Swim Cup 2015
Amsterdam, 11 - 13 December 2015

Event 22, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA IPC

58. Jordan Sloan Ireland 10019793 24.22 +0,69 643
59. Leo Jaggs Loughborough University 59922 24.23 +0,63 642
60. Daniel Forndal Jönköpings SS 24.24 +0,67 641
61. Luis Emanuel Vaz GDN Famalicao 15628 24.27 +0,73 639
62. Tom Donker PSV 199805711 24.33 +0,62 634
63. Eric Hinderup Malmö KSK AH4798 24.34 +0,65 634
64. Maxime Andrien Ecole Seraing Natation 000199/94 24.36 +0,62 632

Ramon Klenz Hamburger SC 176354 24.36 +0,76 632
66. Paul Gabriel Bedel CN Marseille 24.44 +0,65 626
67. Berjen Mellema RTC-Nova 199800615 24.45 +0,70 625
68. Ahmad Attellesey SK Triton AP5995 24.57 +0,72 616
69. Stefan Timmermans RZC 199403015 24.61 +0,68 613
70. Thijs van Wieringen De Columbiaan 199900577 24.66 +0,72 609
71. Casper Muselaers Octopus 199600399 24.67 +0,62 608
72. Filip Grimberg Jönköpings SS 24.68 +0,71 608
73. Max Brose SG Essen 184457 24.69 +0,66 607
74. Arjan van der Plaat MNC Dordrecht 198602403 24.78 +0,73 600
75. Lorenzo Cavallini De Futen 199007465 24.80 +0,74 599
76. Sanjiv Gangaram Panday WVZ 199705555 24.85 +0,66 595
77. Jonas Vibsig Berding Gladsaxe Idræts F. 9693AA 24.89 +0,69 592
78. Johannes A.-Nilsen Wiik Lambertseter SK 25.08 +0,63 579
79. Torben Lammerdink WS Twente 199900745 25.12 +0,70 576
80. Marcin Kruszko Merlet 198705339 25.21 +0,75 570
81. Patrick Vetsch Region Ostschweiz 25.22 +0,60 569
82. Jamie Ingram Derventio Excel SS 25.29 +0,72 565
83. Stijn van Duinhoven ReVeLie Swim Team 199601655 25.34 +0,72 561
84. Ruden de Ridder RTC-ZPC de Zeeuwse Kust 200001587 25.36 +0,69 560
85. Valentin Decossaux Swimming Team Tienen 10190/95 25.38 +0,62 559
86. Ivo Grosveld RZL 199702483 25.42 +0,69 556
87. Nils Lervik Asker SK 25.45 +0,73 554
88. Milan De Munck Swimming Team Tienen 10125/95 25.46 +0,70 553
89. Pepijn Smits NTC-PSV 199600691 25.52 +0,74 550
90. Jan Bieker SG Essen 193806 25.55 +0,75 548
91. Daniel Simon NPC Germany 7031 S12 25.67 +0,64 A 540 718
92. Olivier van de Voort NTC Para-DZ&PC 199703035 S10 26.03 +0,93 A 518 704
93. Bas Neeleman RZC 199603015 26.06 +0,73 516
94. James Hollis Loughborough University 258825 S10 26.62 +0,64 R 484 659
95. Bas Takken NTC Para-ZV Hoorn 199901643 S10 26.65 +0,75 R 483 656
96. Yannick Vandeput NPC Belgium S14 26.67 +0,73 481 641
97. Tim van Duuren NTC Para-WIDEX GZC Donk 199802255 S9 27.80 +0,67 A 425 739
98. Duncan van Haaren NTC Para-WIDEX GZC Donk 200000681 S10 27.84 +0,69 423 576
99. Ludvig Nyren NPC Sweden S10 28.02 +0,69 415 565

100. Thijs van den End NTC Para-ZPC Woerden 199306803 S9 28.40 +0,92 A 399 693
101. Sven Schutte NTC Para-Zwemlust-dH 198604713 S9 29.61 +0,78 352 611
102. Tobias Pollap NPC Germany 7257 S7 29.84 +0,72 A 344 797
103. Andreas Onea NPC Austria S8 31.19 +0,70 301 535
104. Simon Boer NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199505643 S9 31.36 +0,47 296 515
105. Thijs van Hofweegen NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199605253 S6 32.21 A 273 698

NR Gehandicapten
106. Hannes Schuermann NPC Germany 7296 S7 32.40 +0,80 268 623
107. Sebastian Iwanow NPC Germany 4307 S6 32.45 A 267 682
108. Michael Schoenmaker NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 198302615 S4 42.96 A 115 667
DNS Marcus Heggtveit Loevoe Bærumsvømmerne
DNS Lavrans Solli Bærumsvømmerne

WDR Timo Dinkelberg SCOM/De Zeehond'73 (SG) 199300773
WDR Frederik Siem Pedersen Team Denmark 9155AC
WDR Joost Reijns NTC-De Dolfijn 198702725
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Paralympics

1. Tobias Pollap NPC Germany 7257 S7 29.84 +0,72 A 344 797
2. Tim van Duuren NTC Para-WIDEX GZC Donk 199802255 S9 27.80 +0,67 A 425 739
3. Daniel Simon NPC Germany 7031 S12 25.67 +0,64 A 540 718
4. Olivier van de Voort NTC Para-DZ&PC 199703035 S10 26.03 +0,93 A 518 704
5. Thijs van Hofweegen NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199605253 S6 32.21 A 273 698

NR Gehandicapten
6. Thijs van den End NTC Para-ZPC Woerden 199306803 S9 28.40 +0,92 A 399 693
7. Sebastian Iwanow NPC Germany 4307 S6 32.45 A 267 682
8. Michael Schoenmaker NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 198302615 S4 42.96 A 115 667
9. James Hollis Loughborough University 258825 S10 26.62 +0,64 R 484 659

10. Bas Takken NTC Para-ZV Hoorn 199901643 S10 26.65 +0,75 R 483 656
11. Yannick Vandeput NPC Belgium S14 26.67 +0,73 481 641
12. Hannes Schuermann NPC Germany 7296 S7 32.40 +0,80 268 623
13. Sven Schutte NTC Para-Zwemlust-dH 198604713 S9 29.61 +0,78 352 611
14. Duncan van Haaren NTC Para-WIDEX GZC Donk 200000681 S10 27.84 +0,69 423 576
15. Ludvig Nyren NPC Sweden S10 28.02 +0,69 415 565
16. Andreas Onea NPC Austria S8 31.19 +0,70 301 535
17. Simon Boer NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199505643 S9 31.36 +0,47 296 515


